Client Code: DECLE21.001AUS

09-01-2004

RE

102826849

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

N.V. Techno-Food Additional names of conveying parties attached?  (X) No  S-70-64  Additional names of conveyance: (X) Assignment  Execution Date: August 23, 2004  Additional names of receiving parties attached?  (X) No  3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment  Execution Date: August 23, 2004  Additional names of receiving parties attached?  (X) No  4. US Application number:  (X) Application No.: 10/096,522  Filing Date: March 8, 2002  Additional numbers attached?  (X) No  5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No. 20,995  Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  Attorney's Docket No.: DECLE21.001AUS  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40  (X) Enclosed  8. Deposit account number: 11-1410  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ausley  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Name: nv Verhaeghe-Decock Address: Tieltsteenweg 38  B-8780 Oostrozebeke Belgium  Additional names of receiving parties attached?  (X) No  4. US Application No.: 10/096,522  Filing Date: March 8, 2002  Additional number:  (X) No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  8. Deposit account number: 11-1410  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.	Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:
B-8780 Oostrozebeke Belgium  Additional names of receiving parties attached?  (X) No  3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment  Execution Date: August 23, 2004  5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No. 20,995  Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  Attorney's Docket No.: DECLE21.001AUS  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40  (X) Enclosed  8. Deposit account number: 11-1410  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ausley  Additional names of receiving parties attached?  (X) No  4. US Application No.: 10/096,522  Filing Date: March 8, 2002  Additional numbers attached?  (X) No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  8. Deposit account number: 11-1410  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.	N.V. Techno-Food	Name: nv Verhaeghe-Decock
Additional names of receiving parties attached?  (X) No  3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment  Execution Date: August 23, 2004  5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No. 20,995  Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  Attorney's Docket No:: DECLE21.001AUS  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40  (X) Enclosed  8. Deposit account number: 11-1410  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ausley  Additional names of receiving parties attached?  (X) No  4. US Application No.: 10/096,522  Filing Date: March 8, 2002  Additional numbers attached?  (X) No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  8. Deposit account number: 11-1410  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.	Additional names of conveying parties attached?	
(X) No  3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment  4. US Application number:  (X) Application No.: 10/096,522  Filing Date: March 8, 2002  Additional numbers attached?  (X) No  5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  (X) No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Customer No. 20,995  Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  Attorney's Docket No.: DECLE21.001AUS  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40  (X) Enclosed  (X) Enclosed  8. Deposit account number: 11-1410  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ausley	(X) No S-70-64	
(X) No  3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment  4. US Application number:  (X) Application No.: 10/096,522  Filing Date: March 8, 2002  Additional numbers attached?  (X) No  5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  (X) No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Customer No. 20,995  Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  Attorney's Docket No.: DECLE21.001AUS  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40  (X) Enclosed  (X) Enclosed  8. Deposit account number: 11-1410  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ausley		Additional names of receiving parties attached?
Filing Date: August 23, 2004  Filing Date: March 8, 2002  Additional numbers attached?  (X) No  5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No. 20,995  Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  Attorney's Docket No.: DECLE21.001AUS  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40  (X) Enclosed  8. Deposit account number: 11-1410  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ausley		(X) No
Filing Date: August 23, 2004  Filing Date: March 8, 2002  Additional numbers attached?  (X) No  5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No. 20,995  Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  Attorney's Docket No.: DECLE21.001AUS  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40  (X) Enclosed  8. Deposit account number: 11-1410  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ausley	3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment	4. US Application number:
5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No. 20,995  Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  Attorney's Docket No.: DECLE21.001AUS  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40  (X) Enclosed  8. Deposit account number: 11-1410  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ausley	•	Filling Date: Moreh 9 2002
(X) No  5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Customer No. 20,995  Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  Attorney's Docket No.: DECLE21.001AUS  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40  (X) Enclosed  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ausley		Additional numbers attached?
document should be mailed:  Customer No. 20,995  Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  Attorney's Docket No.: DECLE21.001AUS  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40  (X) Enclosed  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ausley		
Attorney's Docket No.: DECLE21.001AUS  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40  (X) Enclosed  8. Deposit account number: 11-1410  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ausley  8. Deposit account number: 11-1410  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40  (X) Enclosed  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  S/25/64	·	
Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Solution  Solution	Attorney's Docket No.: DECLE21.001AUS	
which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  S/25/04	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    James W. Ausley	(X) Enclosed	which may be required, or credit any overpayment
is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ausley  8/25/04	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregois a true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct, and any attached copy
Name of Person Signification Signature Date		8/25/04
	Name of Ferson Signing	gnature

Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

R:\DOCS\JWA\JWA-8214.DOC : ac 082304

Registration No.

08/31/2004 NGETACHE 00000078 10096522

01 FC:8021

40 00 0

PATENT REEL: 015733 FRAME: 0192 DECLE21.001AUS PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, N.V. Techno-Food (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), with its principal

place of business at Astridlaan 20, 8760 Meulebeke, Belgium, represents and warrants that it is

the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SLICING A NUMBER OF ARTICLES INTO A

PLURALITY OF UNIFORM THIN SLICES IN A SINGLE OPERATION for which a

United States application for Letters Patents was filed as on March 8, 2002 as Application No.

10/096,522 and was amended on October 15, 2003 and February 23, 2004.

AND WHEREAS, nv Verhaeghe-Decock (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), with its

principal place of business at Tieltsteenweg 38, B-8780, Oostrozebeke, Belgium, desires to

acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the

United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned,

transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in

the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said

improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions,

renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may

be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under

International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of

Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Page 1 of 2 – Assignment

RECORDED: 08/30/2004

I . q

PAFEN和 <sup>3개</sup> EZ REEL: 015733 FRAME: 0193